=OP \$40.00 259°

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knight Ridder Digital		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forum Communications Company	
Street Address:	101 N. 5th Street	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593171	GRAND FORKS' HOME PAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (701)476-7676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7013566328

Email: sspaeth@vogellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney J. Spaeth

Address Line 1: 218 NP Avenue, P.O. Box 1389

Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58107-1389

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney J. Spaeth
Signature:	/Sidney J. Spaeth/
Date:	07/06/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Grand Forks Home Page Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knight Ridder Digital ("Knight Ridder Digital"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 35 S. Market Street, San Jose, California, is the owner of the following United States trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistrationDate of RegistrationGRAND FORKS' HOME PAGE2,593,171July 9, 2002

WHEREAS, Forum Communications Company, ("Forum Communications"), a corporation of the State of North Dakota, whose principal place of business is 101 N. 5th Street, Fargo, North Dakota, desires to acquire the trademark and its registration as successor to the business to which the mark relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Knight Ridder Digital hereby assigns to Forum Communications all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof.

Executed on	2006

Knight Ridder Digital

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 07/06/2006